



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 4110 OF 2025
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 9889 OF 2025
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 10007 OF 2025
1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 10009 OF 2025
1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2025
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2025
1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 13679 OF 2025
1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 13680 OF 2025
1029 SECOND APPEAL NO. 342 OF 2022**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 02.12.2025

PER COURT:

1. Copies shall be supplied within two (2) weeks from today. Thereafter, issue notice to the concerned respondents, returnable on 08.01.2026.

2. Stand over to 08.01.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]