



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

36 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2025

NARAYAN HARIBHAU SHITOLE PATIL

VERSUS

THE OSMANABAD JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LTD., THROUGH ITS
BRANCH MANAGER AND OTHERS

Mr.A.G.Choudhari, Advocate for the petitioner.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 24 FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that apart from this matter, there are other 6 matters i.e, WP No.13677/2025, 9889/2025, 10007/2025, 10009/2025. 13679/2025 and 13680/2025, involving the same issue, are not listed today. He is requesting to club all these matters.

2. All these matters be listed together on 17.03.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)